



INDO COUNT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN No.: L72200PN1988PLC068972

Regd. Off. - Office No. 1, Plot No. 266, Village Alte, Kumbhoj Road, Taluka Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur - 416 109.
Tel. No. (230) 2483105 Fax No. (230) 2483275 e-mail - icilinvestors@indocount.com; Website - www.indocount.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE COMPANY FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31-03-2025 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Unaudited)	31-03-2025 (Audited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-03-2025 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Unaudited)	31-03-2025 (Audited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	87,365.04	1,00,182.23	3,82,121.43	3,37,855.13	1,02,853.06	1,09,349.77	4,19,089.98	3,60,079.25
2	Net Profit before tax	1,178.12	12,446.52	32,340.37	43,110.56	1,562.40	12,385.52	33,357.94	45,031.14
3	Net Profit after tax	817.52	9,239.13	23,721.59	32,030.28	1,120.21	9,194.32	24,600.40	33,792.50
4	Total Comprehensive Income	2,148.66	9,161.09	23,237.10	32,237.37	2,256.77	9,025.39	23,208.06	33,598.07
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,961.08	3,961.08	3,961.08	3,961.08	3,961.08	3,961.08	3,961.08	3,961.08
6	Earning Per Share (of Rs.2/- each) Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised)	0.42	4.66	11.98	16.17	0.56	4.64	12.42	17.06

Notes

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Audited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website viz. https://www.indocount.com/images/investor/Audited-Financial-Results-for-the-year-ended-March-31-2025.pdf. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided above.

For Indo Count Industries Limited

Anil Kumar Jain
Executive Chairman
DIN: 00086106

Place: Mumbai
Date : May 30, 2025



ALLIED DIGITAL SERVICES LIMITED

(CIN:L72200MH1995PLC085488)

Regd. Office: 808, 8th Floor, Plot No. 221/222, Mafatlal Centre, Vidhan Bhavan Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021
Tel : 022-66816400; Website : www.allieddigital.net; Email : cs@allieddigital.net / investors@allieddigital.net

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2025

(INR in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter ended		Year ended		
		31st March 2025 (Refer Note 10)	31st December 2024 (Refer Note 10)	31st March 2024 (Refer Note 10)	31st March 2025 (Audited)	31st March 2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	13,581	10,078	8,309	40,458	28,788
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,088	621	933	2,972	3,076
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,088	621	933	2,972	3,076
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,183	594	681	4,337	2,220
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3,029	594	425	4,183	1,941
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of INR 5/- each, fully paid up)	2,819	2,811	2,765	2,819	2,765
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	44,756	48,544
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	5.02	1.06	1.22	7.77	4.01
	Basic	5.02	1.06	1.22	7.77	4.01
	Diluted	4.95	1.04	1.19	7.65	3.91

Notes:

- The Company is engaged in the business of IT & ITeS Services, Global Managed Service Provider and Systems Integrator, offering the entire spectrum of infrastructure solutions and services to clients across 70 countries.
- The above audited standalone financial results have been prepared in the format specified in Division II of Schedule III of Companies Act, 2013 (the "Statement") and are, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016, prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on May 30, 2025. The statutory auditors have issued modified opinion on the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025. The financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 were audited by erstwhile statutory auditors.
- The Company has applied its significant accounting policies in the preparation of these financial results consistent with those followed in the annual financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2024.
- Certain errors pertaining to prior period balances were identified during the current financial year. These errors have been rectified and accounted in the current financial year. As a result, this has led to non-compliance of requirements of IND-AS 8 "Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors".
- During the earlier years, the Company had extended a loan to its wholly owned subsidiary, Allied Inc., USA. However, the amount was inadvertently classified under "Investments". This classification error was identified during the current year and the balance has accordingly been reclassified from "Investments" to "Loans and Advances". As a result of this reclassification, a foreign exchange gain of Rs. 5,081 lakh, pertaining to earlier periods, has been recognised in the Statement of Profit and Loss during the current year.
- During the previous year, the Company did not comply with Ind AS 21 in respect of certain assets and liabilities. As a result, a foreign exchange loss of Rs. 2,046 lakh, has been recognised in the current year due to the rectification of an error relating to foreign currency translation differences pertaining to earlier years.
- An amount of Rs. 736 lakh has been written back in the current year as a result of rectifying an earlier omission, wherein an amount classified as deferred revenue was inadvertently not accounted for. The same has now been appropriately written back.
- An amount of Rs. 693 lakh has been adjusted in the current year on account of short/over depreciation charged in previous periods. This arose from an incorrect estimation of the useful life of certain fixed assets, which has since been corrected.
- A loss of Rs. 766 lakh arising from the sale of a fixed asset in earlier years had remained unrecognised due to an error. The same has now been accounted for in the current financial year upon identification and rectification of the omission. The auditor opinion is modified in respect of these matters.
- The Company is in the process of reconciling a difference of approximately Rs. 610 lakh between the input tax credit (ITC) available as per the GST portal and the ITC recorded in its books of accounts. This reconciliation is currently underway and will be addressed in due course. The auditor opinion is modified in respect of this matter.
- The Company has extended interest-free loans to certain companies, resulting in non-compliance with Section 186(7) of the Companies Act, 2013, which stipulates that no loan shall be given at an interest rate lower than the prevailing yield of Government Securities corresponding to the tenor of the loan. The outstanding amount as on March 31, 2025, is ₹11,625 lakhs which includes ₹11,000 lakhs to its wholly owned subsidiary Allied Inc USA on account of reclassification of investment amount to loan and advances, during the previous year. The management is of the view that no interest has been charged on these loans/advances as they were extended to support the working capital requirements, facilitate further investments, and ensure the liquidity of the respective related party companies. The auditor opinion is modified in respect of this matter.
- As per Ind AS 108 "Operating Segment", segment shall be disclosed in Consolidated financial results. Hence, no separate disclosure has been given in the standalone financial results of the company.
- Pursuant to the exercise of Employee Stock Options under various Employee Stock Options Schemes, the Company has allotted 1,57,175 and 10,87,400 Equity Shares to the employees during the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025, respectively.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 and the quarter ended March 31, 2024 reflect the differences between the audited amounts of the financial year and published unaudited accounts of the nine months period ended December 31, 2024 and nine months period ended December 31, 2023 respectively.
- The Board of Directors have proposed a final dividend of Rs. 1.50 per equity share for the year ended March 31, 2025 subject to the approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.
- The results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the BSE Ltd website, www.bseindia.com, NSE Ltd website, www.nseindia.com and on company's website www.allieddigital.net.
- Previous period / year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the current period / year classifications.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Nehal Shah
Whole-Time Director

Place: Mumbai
Date : May 30, 2025



KONARK SYNTHETIC LIMITED

(CIN: L17200MH1984PLC33451)

Regd. Office : Building No. 7, Mittal Industrial Estate, Andheri Kuria Road, Sakhraka, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059.
Phone No. : 022 - 4089 6300; Fax No. : 022 - 4089 6322; Email id: info@konarkgroup.co.in; Website : www.konarkgroup.co.in

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31.03.2025

(Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
	Total Income from operations (net)	1,604.35	1,528.69	797.54	4,673.56	4,360.44	1,604.35	1,528.69	797.54	4,673.56
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(95.61)	(4.65)	1.78	(104.98)	16.89	(95.61)	(4.65)	1.78	(104.98)	16.89
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(324.10)	(4.65)	0.17	(308.49)	15.28	(324.10)	(1.04)	(4.41)	(341.66)	17.59
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(321.39)	(3.90)	0.09	(308.28)	12.78	(321.39)	(0.29)	(4.49)	(341.45)	15.09
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(320.80)	(3.90)	1.36	(307.69)	14.05	(320.80)	(0.29)	(3.22)	(340.87)	15.09
Equity Share Capital	580.80	580.80	580.80	580.80	580.80	580.80	580.80	580.80	580.80	580.80
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10 /- each)										
(i) Basic	(5.53)	(0.07)	0.00	(5.31)	0.22	(5.53)	(0.01)	(0.08)	(5.88)	0.26
(ii) Diluted	(5.53)	(0.07)	0.00	(5.31)	0.22	(5.53)	(0.01)	(0.08)	(5.88)	0.26
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10 /- each)										
(i) Basic	(5.53)	(0.07)	0.00	(5.31)	0.22	(5.53)	(0.01)	(0.08)	(5.88)	0.26
(ii) Diluted	(5.53)	(0.07)	0.00	(5.31)	0.22	(5.53)	(0.01)	(0.08)	(5.88)	0.26

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and year ended 31.03.2025 Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and year ended Results are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and Company's Website www.konarkgroup.co.in, and the same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Konark Synthetic Limited
Sd/-
Shonit Dalmia
Managing Director
DIN: 00059650

Place: Mumbai
Date: 30/05/2025

NAKSH PRECIOUS METALS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Vaksons Automobiles Limited)

CIN NO: L51502DL2003PLC119052

Regd. Office: 105, 1st Floor, Barodia Tower, Plot No 12, D Block, Central Market Prashant Vihar, New Delhi-110085.
Corporate Office - Shop no 720 7th Floor, CTS No 725/1 Lotus Capital Nashik Road, Nashik, Maharashtra, India, 422001
Tel.: 0130-2218572 | Fax: 0130-2218572 | E-mail id: info@nakshmetals.com | Website: www.nakshmetals.com

EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2025
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	50.98	78.07	11.23	235.18
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.55	14.37	5.16	42.20
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	4.55	14.37	5.16	42.20
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.55	17.55	4.75	45.25
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	4.55	17.55	4.75	45.25
6	Equity Share Capital	1052.05	1052.05	1052.05	1052.05
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1.	Basic	0.04	0.17	0.05	0.43
2.	Diluted	0.04	0.17	0.05	0.43

Notes:

- These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (referred to as "Ind AS") 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time.
- The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results and its release at their respective meetings held on May 30, 2025.
- The IND-AS Compliant financial results pertaining to the year ended on March 31, 2025 have not been subject to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors. However, the Management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that such financial results provide a true and fair view of its affairs.
- The company disposed of its investment in Vaksons Metaplast Private Limited on March 31, 2024. Consequently, as on date, the company no longer has any subsidiaries. Therefore, it is not required to prepare consolidated financial results for the year ended March 31, 2025.
- The Company has single reportable business segment. Hence, no separate information for segment wise disclosure is given in accordance with the requirements of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 108 - "Operating Segments".
- The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
- The aforesaid Quarter and Yearly Financial Results are also being disseminated on the website of the Company i.e. (https://www.nakshmetals.com/investor-relations.html).

For NAKSH PRECIOUS METALS LIMITED
Sd/-
Sneha Vispute
Managing Director
DIN: 09693252

Date : May 30, 2025
Place: Delhi



KINARA CAPITAL PRIVATE LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS VISAGE HOLDINGS AND FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED)

Registered Office: #50, 2nd Floor, 100 Feet Road, HAL 2nd Stage, Indiranagar, Bangalore-560 038. CIN-U74899KA1996PTC068587, RBI Registration: B-02.00255
www.kinara-capital.com | Email: CS@kinara-capital.com | Phone: +91 (80) 43241000

Financial results for the Year Ended March 31, 2025

(All amounts in ₹ lacs except otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2025 Audited	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2025 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2024 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	16,742.48	20,579.94	68,822.34	72,106.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(16,935.38)	1,828.28	(37,119.77)	8,124.76
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(16,935.38)	1,828.28	(37,119.77)	8,124.76
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(20,032.63)	1,486.88	(35,123.26)	6,215.24
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(21,003.23)	1,582.55	(36,119.81)	5,235.72
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,279.59	1,279.59	1,279.59	1,279.59
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	36,113.85	72,364.14	36,113.85	72,364.14
8	Securities Premium Account	59,877.51	59,881.26	59,877.51	59,881.26
9	Net Worth	37,393.44	73,643.73	37,393.44	73,643.73
10	Net Worth (Considering CCPS as Equity as per Section 43 of Companies Act, 2013)	42,535.42	73,643.73	42,535.42	73,643.73
11	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,14,028.16	2,16,783.07	2,14,028.16	2,16,783.07
12	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt (Considering CCPS as Equity as per Section 43 of Companies Act, 2013)	2,08,886.18	2,16,783.07	2,08,886.18	2,16,783.07
13	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
14	Debt Equity Ratio [Debt Securities (+) Borrowings (other than debt securities) (+) Subordinated Liabilities / Total Equity]	5.72	2.94	5.72	2.94
15	Debt Equity Ratio [Debt Securities (+) Borrowings (other than debt securities) (+) Subordinated Liabilities / Total Equity] (Considering CCPS as Equity as per Section 43 of Companies Act, 2013)	4.91	2.94	4.91	2.94
16	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
1.	Basic: (₹)	(156.56)	11.62	(274.49)	48.57
2.	Diluted: (₹)	(156.56)	11.45	(274.49)	47.85
17	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
18	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
19	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA
20	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA

There are no exceptional and / or extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable

Notes:

- The audited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), directions/ guidelines issued by the Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") and generally accepted accounting practices in India, in compliance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations").
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and our company (www.kinara-capital.com).
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (Bombay Stock Exchange) and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com).
- The name of the Company has been changed from Visage Holdings and Finance Private Limited to "Kinara Capital Private Limited" with effect from 08 May 2023 and the Company has obtained revised NBFC license (License No:- B-02.00255) under the new name "Kinara Capital Private Limited" from Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") on 13 June 2023.
- The impact on net profit/ loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies is available in the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and our company (www.kinara-capital.com).
- During the last quarter ended 31 December 2024, the Company has allotted 7,00,562 Series E-1 Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares ("CCPS") of face value of ₹ 20 each at a premium of ₹ 713.98 per share aggregating to ₹ 5,141.98 lacs. As per Ind AS 32 "Financial Instruments Presentation" and terms of conditions of such preference shares, they are required to be classified as a financial liability and presented it in accordance with Schedule III division III of the Companies Act, 2013.
- Earnings per share for the year ended 31 March 2025 and 31 March 2024 are annualized and Earnings per share for the quarter ended 31 March 2025 and 31 December 2024 are not annualized. For the quarter and year ended 31 March 2025, the Company has incurred losses and accordingly the potential equity shares are considered anti-dilutive, as their conversion would result in an increase in loss per share. Accordingly, the diluted earnings per share (EPS) is equal to the basic EPS for the period, and no adjustment has been made for the potential equity shares in the computation of diluted EPS.

For Kinara Capital Private Limited
(Formerly known as Visage Holdings and Finance Private Limited)
Sd/-
Hardika Shah
DIN: 03562871
(Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer)

Place: Bengaluru
Date: May 30, 2025




INDO COUNT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN No.: L72200PN1988PLC068972

Regd. Off. - Office No. 1, Plot No. 266, Village Alte, Kumbhoj Road, Taluka Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur - 416 109.

Tel. No. (230) 2483105 Fax No. (230) 2483275 e-mail - icilinvestors@indocount.com; Website - www.indocount.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE COMPANY FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31-03-2025 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Unaudited)	31-03-2025 (Audited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-03-2025 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Unaudited)	31-03-2025 (Audited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	87,365.04	1,00,182.23	3,82,121.43	3,37,855.13	1,02,853.06	1,09,349.77	4,19,089.98	3,60,079.25
2	Net Profit before tax	1,178.12	12,446.52	32,340.37	43,110.56	1,562.40	12,385.52	33,357.94	45,031.14
3	Net Profit after tax	817.52	9,239.13	23,721.59	32,030.28	1,120.21	9,194.32	24,600.40	33,792.50
4	Total Comprehensive Income	2,148.66	9,161.09	23,237.10	32,237.37	2,256.77	9,025.39	23,208.06	33,598.07
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,961.08	3,961.08	3,961.08	3,961.08	3,961.08	3,961.08	3,961.08	3,961.08
6	Earning Per Share (of Rs.2/- each)								
	Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised)	0.42	4.66	11.98	16.17	0.56	4.64	12.42	17.06

Notes

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Audited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website viz. <https://www.indocount.com/images/investor/Audited-Financial-Results-for-the-year-ended-March-31-2025.pdf> The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided above.

For Indo Count Industries Limited

Anil Kumar Jain
Executive Chairman
DIN: 0006106

Place: Mumbai
Date : May 30, 2025

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN
 Under instructions of my client, **Mr. PRAKASH J.KAPADIA**, I hereby state that my client is an owner of Final plot No.79-C/3, CTS No.469/B of TPS-11, of village Kanheri, Taluka Borivali in Mumbai Suburban District. My Client agreed to give conveyance of 786.07 Sq. Mtr., to SHIVA SHIV CHS Ltd. as per their Application for Deemed Conveyance, Out of larger plot area admeasuring about. 1116.80 Sq. Mtr. Accordingly, final order has been passed on 22nd May, 2023 and Certificate of Deemed Conveyance was granted to the said Society. As of date, my client is sole, exclusive and absolute owner of the balance area, i.e., 330.73 Sq. Mtr. of said plot. If any person is claiming any rights of interest of any nature in said property of my client by any mode or means, including for any mortgage, charge, lease etc., the same may be immediately intimated to the under signed with all relevant documents preferably within fifteen days from the date of publication hereof. Please take NOTICE that if any person is dealing with said plot/ property of my client, in any manner of whatsoever, the same shall not be binding upon my client and my client shall be constrained to initiate appropriate legal proceedings, civil as well as criminal against the concerned persons.

Mr. YOGESH P. YAGNIK,
 B. Com LL. M.
 Advocate, High Court.,
 A-501, Sai Govind Bhuvan CHS Ltd.,
 Mathuradas Road Kandivli (West),
 MUMBAI-400 067..
 Place: MUMBAI Date: 01.06.2025



बैंक ऑफ़ इंडिया
रिश्ते की ज़ामादूरी

BANK OF INDIA : MALVAN BRANCH
Taluka- Malvan, Dis- Sindhudurg
Phone: 02365- 253899
Email: Malvan.Ratnagiri@bankofindia.co.in

DEMAND NOTICE

The Authorised Officer of the Bank of India Malvan branch has issued demand notice on **08/05/2025** in compliance of section 13 (2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002 to the below mentioned Borrower demanding outstanding amount within 60 days from the issue of the said notice mentioned as per details. However, notice issued to the Borrower is returned unresponsive. Hence this publication of the notice is made for notice to the following Borrower.

Name of the Borrowers and address	Nature of Facility	Outstanding dues	Details of Secured Asset
Mr. Saleem Hussain Shaikh (Borrower/Mortgagor) Address: House No. 907, At Post-Gavkarwada, Hadi, Taluka- Malvan, District- sindhudurg , 416606	Cash Credit Loan Ac No. 144930110000112 Rs. 9.90,000/-	Rs. 9,97,828.00 + UCI from date of NPA+ Other Expenses	EQM of all the pieces and parcels of residential House situated at House No. 907, Survey No. 43(61), Hissa No.4C, At Post Gavkarwada, Hadi, Tal. Malvan, Dist. Sindhudurg 416606. Area of Plot 200.00 Sqmt. Boundaries: East: Property of Dawood Esak Shaikh West: Property of Roshanbi Shaikh Gafur South: Property of Shamsuddin Ismail Shaikh North: Property of Daji Chavan & Panjari

Borrower is hereby informed that Authorised Officer of the Bank shall under provision of SARFAESI Act, take possession and subsequently auction the Secured Assets as mentioned above if the Borrowers do not pay the amount as mentioned above within 60 days from the date of publication of this notice. The Borrower is also prohibited under Section 13 (13) of SARFAESI Act to transfer by sale, lease or otherwise the said secured assets stated above without obtaining written consent of the Bank. This public notice is to be treated as notice u/s 13 (2) of the SARFAESI Act, 2002. Borrowers is advised to collect the original notice issued under Section 13 (2) from the undersigned on any working day by discharging valid receipt .

Place: Ratnagiri
Date : 01/06/2025

Sd/-
Authorised Officer
Bank of India

THAKKERS GROUP LIMITED (Formerly Known as ASIAN FOOD PRODUCTS LIMITED) Regd. Office : 7,THAKKERS NEAR NEHARU GARDEN NASHIK - 422001						
Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2025. CIN : L70100MH1968PLC013919						
(Figures are Rupees in Lacs except EPS)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended on 31/03/2025 (Audited)	For the Quarter Ended on 31/12/2024 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter Ended on 31/03/2024 (Audited)	For the Year Ended on 31/03/2025 (Audited)	For the Year Ended on 31/03/2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	871.88	490.67	455.30	2245.15	876.78
2	Net Profit/(Loss)/from ordinary activities after tax	347.71	138.11	141.83	783.11	390.32
3	Net Profit/(Loss)/for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	347.71	138.11	141.83	783.11	390.32
4	Equity Share Capital	158.33	158.33	158.33	158.33	158.33
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	5815.20	5467.49	5032.09	5815.20	5032.09
6	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of 10/- each)					
	Basic	21.96	8.72	12.62	49.46	24.65
	Diluted	21.96	8.72	12.62	49.46	24.65
7	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of 10/-each)					
	Basic	21.96	8.72	12.62	49.46	24.65
	Diluted	21.96	8.72	12.62	49.46	24.65
Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website : www.bseindia.com						
GAURAV JITENDRA THAKKER Director (DIN-01587854)						
Place : Nashik Dated : 30th May, 2025						



C.J.GELATINE PRODUCTS LIMITED

CIN-L24295MH1980PLC023206

Regd. Office: Plot No. 237, Azad Nagar Rahivashi Sangh, Acharya Donde Marg,
Sewree (W) Mumbai - 400015 (M.H.) Tel: 07480-423308, 423301
Email: cjsecretarial@gmail.com + Web: http://www.cjgelatineproducts.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER & FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2025

(Rs. in Lacs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.25	Quarter ended 31.12.24	Quarter ended 31.03.24	Year ended 31.03.25	Year ended 31.03.24
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1137.964	1092.678	1124.720	4128.773	4089.472
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	22.988	18.721	-12.796	19.148	22.482
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	22.988	18.721	-82.619	19.148	-256.811
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	4.707	17.150	-20.519	7.988	-194.711
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-0.953	17.150	-19.529	2.328	-193.721
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	481.33	481.33	481.33	481.33	481.33
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year (i.e. 31-03-2025)				-256.340	
8.	Earnings per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations) Basic & Diluted:	-0.020	0.356	-0.406	0.048	-4.025

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges for the period ended March 31, 2025 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.cjgelatineproducts.com)



For, C.J.Gelatine Products Limited

Jaspal Singh

Chairman & Managing Director

(Din: 01406945)

Place: Mumbai

Date : May 30, 2025

 REXNORD ELECTRONICS AND CONTROLS LTD 92-D, Govt. Industrial Estate, Charkop, Kandivali (West), Mumbai - 400067 Website : www.rexnordindia.com CIN No.: L31200MH1988PLC047946										
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2025										
(₹ in Lakhs) (Except per share data)										
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended			Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31-Mar-25	31-Dec-24	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-25	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-25	31-Dec-24	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-24
		Audited refer note 2	Unaudited	Audited refer note 2	Audited	Audited	Audited refer note 2	Unaudited	Audited refer note 2	Audited
1.	Total income from operations	3153.71	2387.44	2531.81	10848.30	9628.51	3,153.71	2,387.44	2531.81	10848.30
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	190.64	106.72	247.27	722.96	1013.72	188.24	104.62	244.96	715.22
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	151.54	106.72	247.27	683.86	1013.72	149.14	104.62	244.96	676.12
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	109.98	78.54	180.35	506.88	750.86	107.58	76.44	178.04	499.14
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	112.92	77.84	178.63	507.72	748.53	110.52	75.74	176.32	499.98
6.	Equity Share Capital (Paid-up)	1,325.91	1,325.91	1,115.91	1,325.91	1,115.91	1,325.91	1,325.91	1115.91	1325.91
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				8009.66	5995.19				7879.47
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -									
	1. Basic	0.83	0.63	1.62	4.13	6.73	0.81	0.61	1.60	4.06
	2. Diluted	0.83	0.63	1.54	4.13	6.47	0.81	0.61	1.52	4.06
Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and yearly Audited Financial Results are available on the website of Mumbai Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.rexnordindia.com 2. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2025, are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31st March, 2025 and published year to date figures up to the third quarter ended 31st December, 2024. Similarly, the figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2024, are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31st March, 2024 and published year to date figures up to the third quarter ended 31st December, 2023.										
										
For and on behalf of the Board REXNORD ELECTRONICS AND CONTROLS LIMITED SD/- KISHORECHAND TALWAR CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN : 00351751										
Place : Mumbai Date: 30th May, 2025										

मराठी मनाव आवाज

नवशक्ति

www.navshakti.co.in



Garuda Construction & Engineering Limited

(Formerly known as Garuda Construction and Engineering Private limited)

CIN : U45400MH2010PLC207963

Regd. office: 201, 2nd Floor, Fortune 2000, C-3 Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051,
Contact : 022-3572 2456 Email : compliance@garudaconstructionengineering.com Website: garudaconstructionengineering.com

STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT

FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended		Year Ended		Quarter ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2025 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2025 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	
Revenue from Operations	8,093.80	6,221.71	6,025.49	22,503.01	15,417.83	8,158.14	6,221.71	22,567.35
Profit before exceptional items and tax	2,439.94	1,719.75	1,933.08	6,684.64	4,964.98	2,439.28	1,719.75	6,683.99
Profit before Tax	2,439.94	1,719.75	1,933.08	6,684.64	4,964.98	2,439.28	1,719.75	6,683.99
Profit (Loss) for the period	1,804.09	1,286.93	1,374.75	4,980.48	3,643.53	1,803.43	1,286.93	4,979.83
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1,804.12	1,286.93	1,370.69	4,980.51	3,639.46	1,803.14	1,286.93	4,979.54
Equity Share Capital				4,652.09	3,737.09			4,652.09
Reserve and Surplus				28,529.24	8,163.55			28,528.96
Basic Earnings per share	1.94	1.43	1.84	5.99	4.87	1.94	1.43	5.99
Diluted Earnings per share	1.94	1.43	1.84	5.99	4.87	1.94	1.43	5.99

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange web sites (www.bseindia.com) and (https://www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (https://garudaconstructionengineering.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided herein.

For Garuda Construction and Engineering Limited

SD/-

Pravin Kumar Brijendra Kumar Agarwal

Managing Director and Chairman, DIN 00645482

Place: Mumbai

Date: 30th May, 2025

BARCLAYS INVESTMENTS & LOANS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED					
Regd. Office : Nirlon Knowledge Park, Level 09, Block B-6, Off Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai-400063 CIN : U93090MH1937FTC291521 Website : www.barclays.in/biil/ E-mail : billcompliance@barclayscapital.com, Tel. : +91 22 61754000 Fax : +91 22 61754099					
FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025					
(All amounts in Indian Rupees in millions)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Audited 3M MARCH 31, 2025	Audited 3M March 31, 2024	Audited 12M MARCH 31, 2025	Audited 12M March 31, 2024
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operation	1,056.02	859.88	3,715.86	2,940.99
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	5.60	246.08	99.46	332.49
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	2.91	176.63	70.49	235.50
4	Total Comprehensive income for the period/year	(5.69)	186.92	65.40	242.48
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	8,722.63	8,722.63	8,722.63	8,722.63
6	Reserves	1,407.23	1,341.82	1,407.23	1,341.82
7	Securities Premium Account	6.15	6.15	6.15	6.15
8	Net worth	10,129.86	10,064.45	10,129.86	10,064.45
9	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	35,647.58	28,020.71	35,647.58	28,020.71
10	Outstanding Redeemable preference shares	39.67	36.01	39.67	36.01
11	Debt Equity Ratio	3.52	2.78	3.52	2.78
12	Earning Per Share (of Rs 40/- each (PY Rs. 50 each)) (in INR) *				
	(a) Basic	-	0.81	0.32	1.08
	(b) Diluted	-	0.81	0.32	1.08
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	2.11	2.11	2.11	2.11
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA
17	Capital Adequacy Ratio	23.72%	26.51%	23.72%	26.51%

